

First Community Foundation Partnership of pennsylvania

# Website Privacy Policy

#### **Privacy Policy**

The First Community Foundation Partnership of Pennsylvania (FCFP) respects the privacy of visitors to our website.

This document discloses the privacy practices for www.fcfpartnership.com, a web site owned and operated by First Community Foundation Partnership of Pennsylvania ("Our Website"). This Privacy Policy describes the information Our Website collects about you and what may happen to that information. By using fcfpartnership.com, you expressly consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

## **Data Collected**

As a general policy Our Website does not collect personally identifiable information unless the user of our site provides it to us through the completion of an on-line form. If you are a donor to FCFP and want to access information about your fund or contribution history, it will be necessary for you to provide personally identifiable information to access our system.

FCFP recognizes donors throughout the year. If you make a gift through our site you will have the option to remain anonymous in our publications and events.

We use practices that are consistent with standards in the industry to protect your privacy. We cannot, however, promise that personally identifiable information you electronically submit will remain private. For example, third parties may unlawfully intercept or access transmissions or private communications. We do not sell or rent any personally identifiable information about you to any third party.

We may, if required by law, disclose information about you to law enforcement or other government officials as we, in our sole discretion, believe necessary or appropriate, in connection with an investigation of fraud, intellectual property infringements, or other activity that is illegal or may expose us to legal liability.

Our Website does not control the privacy policies of third parties. When you disclose information to third parties on Our Website (or any other web site) about yourself, you are subject to the privacy customs and policies of that third party.

## Communication

If you provide your email as a result of registering to use our site or by completing a transaction with us, we may use this email for follow-up contacts with you. This is our way of keeping you informed of our services, programs and community activities that may be of interest to you.

#### Links to Other Sites

Throughout Our Website we may provide links to other servers that may contain information of interest to our readers. We take no responsibility for, and exercise no control over the content

or practices of these third party websites. When visiting these websites you should refer to each website's respective privacy policies.

## **Cookies and Browsing Data**

Our Website may automatically track certain information about you based upon your use of our site. We may use this information to conduct internal research on our users' demographics, interests, and behavior to better understand and serve our users. This information is compiled and analyzed on an aggregate basis. This information may include the URL that you just came from, which URL you next go to, what browser you are using, and your IP address.

In addition, we may use "cookies" on certain pages of our site. Cookies are small files that can be used to track a user's steps or automatically generate a user's password. Some features of our web site may only be available through the use of a cookie. Cookies can also help us provide information which is targeted to your interests. Cookies are stored on your hard drive, not on our site. Most cookies are automatically deleted at the end of a session. You may decline our cookies if your browser permits, although your use of the site may then be restricted (as noted above).

### **DMCA** Notice

If you are a copyright owner (or agent thereof) and you believe that material on Our Website infringes upon your copyright, you may submit a notice under the Digital Millennium Copyright Act ("DMCA") by providing us with the following information:

- 1 Your physical or electronic signature;
- 2 Identification of the work claimed to have been infringed with information sufficient to permit us to locate that material on our website;
- 3 Your contact information;
- 4 A statement that you have a good faith belief that use of the material is not authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or the law; and
- 5 A statement that the notification is accurate that you are the owner, or are authorized to act on behalf of the owner of the copyright that is allegedly infringed.

Any such notification must be sent to the following designated DMCA Agent: Erin Ruhl

ErinR@fcfpartnership.org 201 West Fourth Street Williamsport, PA 17701

Only DMCA notices should go to the Agent above. If you fail to comply with all of the requirements listed, your DMCA notice may not be valid.

## **Changes to the Privacy Policy**

We reserve the right to update and change the Policy as needed.

## **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this policy statement please contact us. First Community Foundation Partnership of Pennsylvania 201 West Fourth Street Williamsport, PA 17701 (570) 321-1500 fcfp@fcfpartnership.org